

website: http://www.bangabasimorning.edu.in,Email ID: bangabasimorning@gmail.com

A Health Scheme Cell along with four members is formed on 21st February, 2022 with the following objectives:

- To enhance medical provisions for the employees of the institute under the West Bengal Health Scheme.
- > To provide assistance to understand the importance of health scheme provided by the West Bengal Government to the employees.
- > To provide assistance to enrol their names under the Health Scheme of WBHS.
- To provide different important information/GO regarding Health Scheme to the Beneficiaries.
- To provide full assistance for reimbursement of their claims under WBHS to the Beneficiaries.
- > To forward their reimbursement claims to the higher authority in due time.

Members of Health Scheme Cell

Dr Bimal Sarkar, **Convener** Professor Mustak Ahmed Dr Amit Kumar Dutta Professor Atul Chandra Biswas

Amitan put



Principal Bangabasi Moming College Kolkata - 700009